

Hem Raj versus State of H.P and others

CWP No. 18290 of 2025

24.11.2025 Present: Mr. Amardeep Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General,
Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General
and Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate
General for respondents.

Notice. Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, learned Additional
Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf
of respondents. Reply, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No. 28206/2025

Application stands disposed of as not pressed.

CMP No. 28205/2025

The application is disposed of with direction to the
applicant to file typed copies of documents in issue by the next
date of hearing.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

November 24, 2025
(yogesh)