

CWP-18290 of 2025

24.03.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondents-State.

Reply is awaited till date. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that CMP No. 5041 of 2026 filed under Section 151, CPC for placing some documents on record is pending for orders. As prayed for, list the same before the Hon'ble Court immediately.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

24.03.2026

(Vriti)