

Hem Raj vs State of HP and others

CWP No. 18290 of 2025

31.03.2026 Present: Mr. Amar Deep Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General for the respondent-State.

CMP No. 5041 of 2026

This application is disposed of by taking the contents made therein on record.

CWP No. 18290 of 2025

Let reply be filed or instructions be obtained by learned Deputy Advocate General by the next date of hearing as to why the petitioner cannot be adjusted against the vacancies which stand mentioned in the application, more so in light of the fact that the petitioner is working at present place of posting for the last 7 years.

List on 22.04.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 31, 2026
(narender)