

Hem Raj vs State and others

CMP No. 5041 of 2026 in CWP No. 18290 of 2025

03.06.2026 Present: Mr. Amar Deep Singh, Advocate, for the applicant/petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional AG for the non-applicants/respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that the case be taken up on some other date as he is currently not having any instructions in the matter.

At this stage, Mr. Amardeep Singh, learned Counsel for the applicant/petitioner submits that one vacancy is available at GSSS Kakad, Tehsil Sujanpur, District Hamirpur. Learned Additional Advocate General to have instructions in this regard by the next date.

List on 05.06.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 03, 2026
(narender)