

Hem Raj Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

**CMP No.5041 of 2026 in
CWP No.18290 of 2025**

05.06.2026 Present: Mr. Amar Deep Singh, Advocate, for the applicant/ petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the non-applicants/ respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General on the strength of instructions received from Principal, GSSS Kakkar, District Hamirpur, informed the Court that post of Lecturer is lying vacant in the said station.

That being the case, appropriate orders be passed to post the petitioner at the said station.

As prayed for, list for compliance on **15.06.2026**,

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 05, 2026
(Rishi)