

Hem Raj Vs. State of HP & ors.

CMP No. 5041 of 2026 in CWP No.18290 of 2025

24.6.2026

Present: Mr. Amar Deep, Advocate, for the
applicant/petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General for respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General has handed
over instructions received from Director of School
Education, Himachal Pradesh, dated 11.6.2026. Along
with these instructions, an office order of even date is also
appended, in terms whereof the petitioner stands
transferred from GSSS Showad, District Kullu to GSSS
Kakkar, District Hamirpur against vacant post on his
request.

In the light of this communication, as the grievance
of the petitioner stands redressed, no further order is
required to be passed in the matter.

The application stands disposed of.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

24th June, 2026
(Guleria)